

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

**TO**

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SA to SS/Senate Bill No. 24, Page 3, Section 32.087, Line 71,

2 by striking "five" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 following: "four and one-half"; and further amend line 75 by  
4 striking "five" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
5 "four and one-half"; and further amend said line by  
6 inserting after all of said line the following:

7 "(c) For local sales taxes imposed and retained by a  
8 city not within a county, the total combined rate shall not  
9 exceed nine percent;"; and

10 Further amend line 78 by striking "and (b)" and  
11 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "to (c)"; and  
12 further amend line 80 by striking "and one-fourth"; and  
13 further amend lines 82-83 by striking "and (b)" and  
14 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "to (c)"; and

15 Further renumber the remaining paragraph accordingly.